PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Applica GmbH	12/16/2009

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	pfm medical tpm gmbh
Street Address:	Wankelstrasse 60
City:	Koeln
State/Country:	GERMANY
Postal Code:	50996

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	D633989

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (603)668-2970

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 603-668-6560

Email: adavis@gtpp.com

Correspondent Name: Steven J. Grossman

Address Line 1: 55 South Commercial Street

Address Line 4: Manchester, NEW HAMPSHIRE 03101

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: PPT006

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Steven J. Grossman

Total Attachments: 1

source=PPT006_notary_certificate#page1.tif

OF \$40.00 D633

PATENT REEL: 026038 FRAME: 0001

Notary's Certificate According to Art. 21 Para. 1 Item 2 (BNotO (German Notarial Regulations)

After today's EDP-based inspection of the Register of Companies at the Local Court of Cologne, HRB 28585, I hereby certify, that the firm registered bei the original name

Applica GmbH

domiciled in Cologne/Germany, now uses the firm name

pfm medical tpm gmbh

based on the shareholders'resolution of 16th December 2009 and the entry in the Register of Companies of 30th December 2009.

Cologne, 21th of march 2011

Dr. Ralf Tönnies

50999 Köln, Bahnhofstr. 2, Germany

TOWN TO THE PARTY OF THE PARTY

As a registered notary public I declare, that the attached copy is a true and accurate representation of the original certificate presented to me for review.

Cologne, 21th of march 2011

Dr. Ralf Tönnies 50999 Köln, Bahnhofstr. 2

> PATENT REEL: 026038 FRAME: 0002

RECORDED: 03/29/2011